• That he be paid lost wages for the period between his termination and 

reinstatement.  Leave is reserved for the parties to bring the quantum to the 

Authority for determination if their efforts to reach agreement are unsuccessful; 

and 

• That Mr Tararo be paid $15,000.00 (fifteen thousand dollars) as compensation 

for humiliation, etc. 

57. At the request of the parties costs are reserved. 

Denis Asher 

Member of Employment Relations Authority